SSC P485
Hardware Design Reference
June 2008   Revision 4
   26000904
i
  Hardware Design Reference
Table of Contents
1.  Introduction......................................................................................................................................................... 1

combination at the DC Power Line Coupler, and a TVS/Schottky Diode combination at the SSC P111 IC
output pin. The TVSs should be placed between the output filter inductor and capacitor, as shown in
Figure 2. This isolates the capacitance of the TVSs (via the inductor) from the SSC P111 output,
maintaining required phase margin. The TVSs should be selected based on the power supply voltage
(VAA) used to provide power to the SSC P111. The TVSs must turn on before the transient amplitude
reaches the rails of the power supply, while still allowing the SSC “chirps” to pass by the TVSs
unattenuated.
Note: Substituting slower transient protection devices may result in reduced transient
protection. Refer to Application Note #0071, Surge Protection Techniques for Power Line
Communications, for further information on selection of transient protection devices.
Recommended TVSs based on the power supply voltage used are listed in the table below.
Maximum Power Supply Voltage
(VAA)
Transient Voltage Suppressors
9 VDC P6KE9.1A
10 VDC P6KE10A
11 VDC P6KE11A
Keep in mind that these recommendations may not be sufficient for all applications and that
environments with high voltage transient activity may require additional protection elements.
SSC P485 Hardware Design Reference
June 2008  Revision 4 8
5. SSC P485 Power Line Node Bill-of-Materials
The following BOM lists recommended components for the Intellon SSC P485 Reference Design shown in Figure 2.
ITEM PART NO PART DESCRIPTION QTY REF DESIG MFR
1  SCHEMATIC, P485/P111 REFERENCE DESIGN 1  INTELLON
2
3
4
5
6 C0603Z5U250-104MNE .1  UF  25V  20%  Z5U  0603  CAP  CER  SMT 5 C2, C4, C5, C11, C14 VENKEL
7 C0603X7R250-103KNE .01  UF  25V  10%  X7R  0603  CAP  CER  SMT    1 C15 VENKEL
8 GMC31X7R105K25NE 1.0  UF  25V  10%  X7R  1206  CAP  CER  SMT 1 C1 CAL-CHIP
9 ECQ-V1J105JM 1.0  UF  63V  5%  RADL  CAP  METAL  FILM 2 C10, C22 PANA
10 TA025TMC226MDR 22  UF  25V  20%  D-CS  CAP  TANT  SMT 1 C19 PANA
11 C0603COG500-330JNE 33  PF  50V  5%  COG  0603  CAP  CER  SMT 2 C6, C7 VENKEL
12 C0603X7R500-332KNE 3300  PF  50V  10%  X7R  0603  CAP  CER  SMT 3 C13, C16, C17 VENKEL
13 C0603X7R500-152KNE 1500  PF  50V  10%  X7R  0603  CAP  CER  SMT 2 C12, C18 VENKEL
14 C0805COG500-681JNE 680  PF  50V  5%  COG  0805  CAP  CER  SMT  2 C8, C9 VENKEL
15 C0603COG500-221JNE 220  PF  50V  5%  COG  0603  CAP  CER  SMT 1 C3 VENKEL
16 EEV-HB1E220P 22  UF  25V  20%  105c  D-CS  (HB)  CAP  ALUM  ELEC. 1 C21 PANA
17 EEV-HB1E330P 33  UF  25V  20%  105c  D-CS  (HB)  CAP  ALUM  ELEC.      1 C20 PANA
18
19 BAV99 200  MA  70  VOLT  DUAL  HIGH  SPEED  SWITCHING  DIODE  SOT-23 1 D1 DIODES
20 P6KE10AGI 10 VOLT 600W UNIDIRECTIONAL TVS DO-15 2 D4, D5 GEN / INST
21 P6KE24CAGI 24 VOLT 600W BIDIRECTIONAL TVS DO-15 1 D6 GEN / INST
22 1N5819 40V 1 AMP  SCHOTTKY RECT CASE 59-04 2 D2, D3 MOTO
23
24 NLC453232T-1R8K 1.8  UH  10%  1812  900  MA  LARGE  CURRENT  IND  SMT    1 L1 TDK
25 NL322522T-181J 180  UH  5%  1210  60  MA  IND  SMT 2 L2, L3 TDK
26 NL322522T-121J 120  UH  5%  1210  70  MA  IND  SMT 1 L4 TDK
27
28 MMBT3904LT1 NPN  EPITAXIAL  SILICON  G/P  TRANSISTOR  SOT-23 2 Q2, Q3 MOTO
29 MMBT4401 NPN EPITAXIAL SILICON SMALL SIGNAL TRANSISTOR SOT-23 1 Q1 DIODES INC
30
31 RM06J133CT 13  K  5%  1/6W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R2 CAL-CHIP
SSC P485 Hardware Design Reference
June 2008  Revision 4 9
ITEM PART NO PART DESCRIPTION QTY REF DESIG MFR
32 CR0603-16W-470JT 47 OHM  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R14 VENKEL
33 RM06J105CT 1  MEG  5%  1/6W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R4 CAL-CHIP
34 CR0603-16W-511JT 510  OHM  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R1 VENKEL
35 RM06J103CT 10  K  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 2 R5, R6 VENKEL
36 CR0603-16W-753JT 75 K  5%  1/16W  0603 RES  SMT     1 R7 VENKEL
37 RM06J181CT 180  OHM  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R8 CAL-CHIP
38 CR0603-16W-122JT 1.2  K  5%  1/6W 0603  RES SMT 1 R10 VENKEL
39 CR0603-16W-100JT 10  OHM  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R13 VENKEL
40 CR1206-8W-201JT 200  OHM  5%  1/8W  1206  RES  SMT 1 R11 VENKEL
41 CR0603-16W-102JT 1  K  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT      2 R3, R9 VENKEL
42 CR0603-16W-330JT 33  OHM  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R12 VENKEL
43 CR0603-16W-243 24  K  5%  1/16W  0603  RES  SMT 1 R15 VENKEL
44
45
46  CEBus  100-400  KHZ  12/12  TURN  WITH  HEADER 1 TX1 PER PRINT
47